# AFFILIATE AGREEMENT

This Affiliate Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into between ShBP Academy (referred to as "ShBP") and a partner (referred to as the "Partner") and related to the Affiliate Program From ShBP Academy. Together, ShBP and the Partner may be referred to as the "Parties."

1. Termination Clause

- Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time without notice.
- If ShBP decides to change the Affiliate Agreement, ShBP will provide written notice to the Partner at least two weeks before the new rules take effect.

## 2. Taxes

- Each party is responsible for its taxes incurred due to this Agreement.
- 3. Payments and Payment Terms:
  - ShBP Academy pays up to 50% of users' payments to the Partner from his sales. The detailed information is reflected on the Affiliate dashboard in the Kajabi Platform (https://www.shbpacademy.online/affiliates/dashboard) for each course as profit on each sale.
  - ShBP Academy analyzes all sales every two weeks.
  - After that ShBP Academy creates an invoice, which sends to the Partner for approval.
  - Upon receiving approval from the Partner, ShBP Academy makes payments within one week.
  - ShBP Academy makes payment through a wire transfer to the Partner bank account.

## 4. Remuneration Clause

• The Partner will receive compensation for each sale made based on the terms agreed upon between ShBP Academy and the Partner.

## 5. Dispute Resolution

- Any disputes arising from or related to this Agreement will be resolved through mediation, arbitration, or other alternative dispute resolution methods agreed upon by both Parties.
- If the Parties cannot agree on an alternative dispute resolution method, disputes will be resolved in accordance with the laws through the appropriate legal channels.

## 6. Non-Disclosure and Confidentiality Clause

• Both Parties agree not to disclose any confidential information about each other without prior written consent, except as required by law or legal process.

- This obligation of confidentiality extends to all information received during this Agreement's term and for 3 years after its termination.
- 7. Indemnification
  - The Partner shall indemnify and hold ShBP Academy harmless from any claims, liabilities, losses, costs, and expenses (including attorney's fees) arising out of or relating to the Partner's actions in promoting ShBP Academy's products and services.

## 8. Entire Agreement

- This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties and supersedes all prior agreements and understandings, whether oral or written.
- 9. Storage of personal data
  - Partner data is stored in the same way as students (<u>Terms and Conditions</u>).
- 10. Agreement with the Affiliate Agreement
  - By clicking on "Sign up" ("Sign up to be an affiliate" form), the Partner confirms that they've read and agreed with all ShBP Academy policies and Affiliate Agreement (Terms and Conditions).
- 11. Contact us
  - If you have any privacy-related questions or unresolved issues, please do not hesitate to contact us through:
  - <u>Email address: info@shbpacademy.com</u>.
  - <u>Phone number:</u> +38(098) 455 60 95.